
Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Lake County 
Family Mediation Program 

Approved Mediators 2024-2026 
 

Rev. 10/15/25 

*Spanish Speaking/Spanish Speaker in Office; **Other Language Speaking/In office                                                                                       Not taking appointments right now 

Non-Attorney/Non-Practicing Attorney  
  

$100.00-199.00 
 

Crunkilton-Stiegel, Donna 
donnastiegel@gmail.com 
175 E. Hawthorne Parkway Suite 155 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
Phone: 847-266-2707 
Hourly rate: $150 
 

Non-Attorney (Social Worker) 
 

Speth, Susan  
legalassistant@cieslabeeler.com 
495 North Riverside Dr. Suite 213 
Gurnee, IL 60031 
Phone: 847-868-1860 
Fax: 847-868-1862 
Hourly rate: $150 
 

Non-Attorney(Paralegal/Mediator) 
 

 

 
$200.00-299.00 

 

Berna, Greta 
bernalaw66@gmail.com  
415 Washington St., Suite 201 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: 847-924-7918 
Hourly rate: $225 

Bilsky, Daniel 
daniel@beermannfamilylaw.com  
728 Florsheim Drive 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-680-7070 
Fax: 847-816-6122 
Hourly rate: $250 

Cohen, Jennifer 
jcohen@harrisonllp.com    
89 Lincolnwood Rd. 
Highland Park, IL 60035 
Phone: 312-236-9445 
Fax: 312-236-9446 
Hourly rate: $275 
 

Feldman, Ellen 
efeldman@celandassociates.com  
196 East Westminster Road  
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
Phone: 847-507-3204 
Hourly rate: $250 
 

Non-Practicing Attorney(Mediator) 
 

Fine, Philip 
pfine7@gmail.com  
392 Milford Rd. 
Deerfield, IL 60015 
Phone: 216-235-6624 
Fax: 847-317-9456 
Hourly rate: $250 
 

Non-Attorney Mediator 
 

Goldberg, Deb* 
deblaw365@gmail.com  
PO Box 658 
Highwood, IL  60035 
Phone: 847-662-6147 
Hourly rate: $250 

**Spanish & French Speaker 

Henry, Amyra** 
amyrahenry@gmail.com  
1866 Sheridan Rd. Suite 305 
Highland Park, IL 60035 
Phone: 847-380-2591 
Fax: 847-433-0761 
Hourly rate: $200 

Non-Attorney (Social Worker) 
**Hebrew Speaker 

Kaplan, Matthew 
notice@mkaplanlaw.com  
matt@mkaplanlaw.com  
200 N. Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 200 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-918-7077 
Hourly rate: $250 

Lammers, Ellene 
ellenelammers@gmail.com  
977 Lakeview Parkway Ste. 102 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
Phone: 847-421-6827 
Fax: 847-549-1028 
Hourly rate: $200 
 

Non-Attorney (Social Worker) 
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Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Lake County 
Family Mediation Program 

Approved Mediators 2024-2026 
 

Rev. 10/15/25 

*Spanish Speaking/Spanish Speaker in Office; **Other Language Speaking/In office                                                                                       Not taking appointments right now 

Non-Attorney/Non-Practicing Attorney  
  

$200.00-299.00 
 

Parikh, Shyama*** 
shyama@shyamaparikhlaw.com  
325 Washington St., #301 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: 847-557-1517 
Fax: 847-557-0578 
Hourly rate: $295 

*Spanish Speakers in Office 
**Hindi & Gujarati Speaker 

Peterson-Gleason, June* 

jmpg@lakecountygal.com  
325 Washington Street, Ste.  
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: (224)272-5141 
Fax: 847-599-9914 
Hourly rate: $275 

*Spanish Speaker in office 
 

Roalfs, Lindsay 
lindsay@roalfslaw.com  
9 S. County St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: 847-984-3780 
Hourly rate: $295 

Schwab, Van 
schwabfamilylaw@gmail.com  
611 S. Milwaukee Ave. 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-208-4569 
Hourly rate: $275 

Valsamas, Jenny*** 
jvalsamas@gmail.com   
130 N. Genesee St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: 847-263-2234 
Fax: 847-263-3054 
Hourly rate: $250 

*Spanish Speaking 
**Spanish & Greek Speaker 

 

 

 
$300.00-399.00 

 

Allen, L. Kat* 
lka@delrelaw.net  
200 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. 
2nd Floor 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: 847-625-9800 
Fax: 847-625-9980 
Hourly rate: $320 

*Spanish Speaker in Office 
 

Anderson, Karissa 
karissaandersonlaw@gmail.com  
1585 N. Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 114  
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-336-7373 
Hourly rate: $300 

Cunningham-Beeler, Jennifer 
service@cieslabeeler.com  
jcb@cieslabeeler.com  
495 North Riverside Dr., Ste. 213  
Gurnee, IL 60031 
Phone: 847-868-1860 
Fax: 847-868-1862 
Hourly rate: $300 
 

Fingerhut, Kristie 
kcf@fingerhutlaw.com  
1590 S. Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 230 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-549-3075 
Fax: 847-306-3551 
Hourly rate: $300 

Gaffigan, Lynn 
lynn@gaffiganmediation.com  
736 N. Western Ave. #122 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
Phone: 847-231-2333 
Hourly rate: $300 

Non-Practicing Attorney (Mediator) 
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Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Lake County 
Family Mediation Program 

Approved Mediators 2024-2026 
 

Rev. 10/15/25 

*Spanish Speaking/Spanish Speaker in Office; **Other Language Speaking/In office                                                                                       Not taking appointments right now 

Non-Attorney/Non-Practicing Attorney  
  

$300.00-399.00 
 

Hoyt, Deanna* 
deanna@shfamlaw.com  
3015 Knollwood Ln. 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-680-4970 
Hourly rate: $300 

*Spanish Speaker in office 

Jacobs, Marjorie 
mjacobs@marjoriejacobs.com  
555 Skokie Blvd., Ste. 250 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
Phone: 847-564-1919 
Hourly rate: $350 

Kay, John 
johnkay@hrkfamilylaw.com   
222 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 4B 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
Phone: 312-782-2400 
Fax: 312-782-4025 
Hourly rate: $350 

Kessler, Jerald 
jkessleroffice@gmail.com  
14047 Petronella Dr., Suite 202A 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-367-4500 
Fax: 224-334-3374 
Hourly rate: $350 
 

Lichter, Sally 
sallylaw85@msn.com  
14047 Petronella Dr., Suite 202A 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-918-9840 
Fax: 847-918-8247 
Hourly rate: $395 
 

Marcyan, Carlton 
cmarcyan@jbpfamilylaw.com  
1044 N. Western Ave., Ste. F 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
Phone: 847-457-4848 
Hourly rate: $395 

Mazurek, Janet 
janetm@msn.com  
135 Park Ave., Ste. 202A 
Barrington, IL 60010 
Phone: 847-381-4400 
Fax: 847-381-4402 
Hourly rate: $375 
 

McAuley, Amy* 
amy@mcauleyfamilylaw.com  
118 Barrington Commons Ct.  
Suite 217 
Barrington, IL 60010 
Phone: 847-387-4055 
Hourly rate: $350 

*Spanish Speaker in Office 
 

McCormick, Fiona* 
fam@delrelaw.net  
200 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. 
2nd Floor 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: 847-625-9800 
Fax: 847-625-9980 
Hourly rate: $320 

*Spanish Speaker in Office 
 

Paige, Karen* 
kpaige@beermannlaw.com  
2275 Half Day Rd., Ste. 350 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 
Phone: 847-621-9600 
Fax: 847-681-0909 
Hourly rate: $375 

*Spanish Speaker in Office 
 

Sher, Marjorie 
ms@sherlegal.net  
415 W. Washington St., Ste. 201 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Phone: 847-249-2830 
Hourly rate: $300 
 

Spitzer, Jeremy 
jeremy@spitzerlawpc.com   
1585 N. Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 114 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 224-424-0199 
Hourly rate: $300 

Strauss, Michael 
michael@shfamlaw.com 
1512 Artaius Pkwy., Suite 300 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-680-4970 
Fax: 847-680-5459 
Hourly rate: $300 

*Spanish Speaker in office 
 

Vitek, Shana 
slvitek@beermannlaw.com  
2275 Half Day Rd., Suite 350 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 
Phone: 847-621-9600 
Fax: 847-681-0909 
Hourly rate: $300 

Weiner, Jessica Lynn 
jlw@fingerhutlaw.com  
1590 S. Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 230 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
Phone: 847-549-3075 
Fax: 847-306-3551 
Hourly rate: $300 
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Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Lake County 
Family Mediation Program 

Approved Mediators 2024-2026 
 

Rev. 10/15/25 

*Spanish Speaking/Spanish Speaker in Office; **Other Language Speaking/In office                                                                                       Not taking appointments right now 

Non-Attorney/Non-Practicing Attorney  
  

$400.00-499.00 
 

Haber, Michael A.  
mhaber@harrisonllp.com   
89 Lincolnwood Rd.  
Highland Park, IL   
Phone: 312-236-9445 
Fax: 312-236-9446 
Hourly rate: $450 
 

Malmquist, Jessica 
jlmalmquist@greenwichlawgroup.com  
500 Lake Cook Rd., Ste. 350 
Deerfield, IL 60015 
Phone: 847-382-3995 
Hourly rate: $400 
 

Mandell, Craig* 
cmmandell@beermannlaw.com  
2275 Half Day Rd. Suite 350 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 
Phone: 312-262-2634 
Fax: 847-681-0909 
Hourly rate: $400 
*Spanish Speaker in office 

Riewer, Michone 
mriewer@strategicdivorce.com  
900 N. Shore Drive., Ste. 220 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044 
Phone: 847-234-4445 
Fax: 847-234-4449 
Hourly rate: $400 
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